## NEWS RELEASE July 27, 2010

## MASON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 411 NORTH 5<sup>TH</sup> ST SHELTON, WA 98584 (360) 427-9670 EXT. 419

TO:	KMAS, KRXY, SHELTON-MASON COUNTY JOURNAL, THE OLYMPIAN,
	SHELTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, NORTH MASON CHAMBER OF
	COMMERCE, CITY OF SHELTON, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
	COUNCIL, THE SUN

RE: Housing Authority of Mason County Board of Commissioners Opening

Mason County is seeking applicants to fill a vacancy on the Housing Authority of Mason County Board of Commissioners.

The Mason County Housing Authority "MCHA", a Washington State municipal Corporation organized pursuant to RCW 35.82, was organized for the purpose, among others, of developing and operating low income housing in Mason County.

The Board of Commissioners meets monthly on the fourth Thursday at 9:00 a.m. Meetings are typically held at Building 1 of Mason County, 411 N  $5^{th}$  St. in the Commissioner's Chambers, Shelton, Washington. The time commitment is approximately 2-3 hours per month. Length of membership is five years.

If interested, please contact Mason County Commissioners at 360-427-9670, Ext 419 for an application. Applications will be accepted until August 20, 2010, or visit the Mason County website at <a href="https://www.co.mason.wa.us">www.co.mason.wa.us</a> for an application.

Ross Gallagher Tim Sheldon Lynda Ring-Erickson Chairperson Commissioner Commissioner